™
®
Rincon Power, LLC Products for an Electrified Future™ REV G
RXC35
DESCRIPTION
The RXC35 Series are hermetically sealed high voltage DC contactors designed for medium-to-high current
switching in demanding environments. Rated for continuous currents up to 350A and system voltages up to
1000VDC, the RXC35 Series features integrated coil economization and optional auxiliary contacts for efficient

RXC35
OPTIONS
TABLE 3. PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SERIES CONTACT POLARITY MOUNTING COIL AUXILIARY CONTACTS
RXC35 P Polarity Sensitive7
3 PCB Mount P 12V Dual Coil (economized) A Normally Open
9 Chassis Mount Q 24V Dual Coil (economized) B Normally Closed
 M 48V PWM Coil (economized) X None
Available Part Numbers: RXC35P3PA, RXC35P3PB, RXC35P3PX, RXC35P3QA, RXC35P3QB, RXC35P3QX, RXC35P3MA,
RXC35P3MB, RXC35P3MX, RXC35P9PA, RXC35P9PB, RXC35P9PX, RXC35P9QA, RXC35P9QB, RXC35P9QX, RXC35P9MA,
RXC35P9MB, RXC35P9MX
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS [mm]
PCB Mount (RXC35P3)
TABLE 4. DIMS AND INSTALL (RXC35P3)
CHARACTERISTIC MEASURE
Weight 290g (0.64 lb)
Coil Wire N/A
Mounting Inserts N/A
Mounting Position
Any / Not Position
Sensitive
Package Quantity TBD
Install Torque
1/4” – 20
Main Terminals3
7 Nm
7mm Thread
Engagement
3D model available upon request
™
®
Rincon Power, LLC Products for an Electrified Future™ REV G
RXC35
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS [mm]
Chassis Mount (RXC35P9)
TABLE 5. DIMS AND INSTALL (RXC35P9)
CHARACTERISTIC MEASURE
Weight 490g (1.1 lb)
Mounting Inserts M5 or M48,9
Mounting Position
Any / Not Position
Sensitive
Package Quantity 20 pcs
Install Torque
M10 x 1.5 Main Terminals3
125-150 in-lb. [14-20Nm]
COIL / AUX WIRE FUNCTION
Black Coil GND (-)
Red Coil POS (+)
Grey Aux COM
Blue Aux N.O.
Orange Aux N.C.
Lead Wire Length 15 in [38cm]
Lead Wire Size 20AWG, Stranded
Jacket Material PVC
UL Ratings UL 1007, UL 1569
NOTES
1. Dual coil economizer design: Pickup Voltage must be applied as a pulse. Do not ramp voltage.
2. Contactor may be used above Max Switching Voltage if the application does not require significant load breaking.  Please contact
Rincon Power for more details.
3. Attach cables and busbars directly to the main terminal pad using the recommended install torque.  Do not use washers or other
materials between the contactor power terminals and the conductor.
4. Rigid busbar structures have the potential to induce stress into the device and can damage the hermetic seal. When using
busbars, it is important to design compliance into the bus bar structure via the use of flexible laminated busbars and or by means
of incorporating adjustability in adjacent bolted interfaces.
5. Avoid excessive coil voltages. Exceeding the ratings on the datasheet may result in high coil temperature and coil failure.
6. Integrated coil suppression limits back EMF to 150V.
7. Polarity Sensitive versions are marked + and - for the power terminals. For applications that require the contactor to switch under
load, please ensure current is flowing from the + to the - terminal when breaking/opening under load For Bi-Directional versions